
Year January February March April May June July August September October November December Total Change % Change Monthly Change December Total Yearly Change Change

Dff Leg Apprvd Gov 

Rec

2019 512 543 567 560 560 567 567 573 553 558 560 547 6,665 138 2.11% 538 6,720 193 1.82% -55

2020 518 550 574 567 567 574 574 581 560 565 567 554 6,750 85 1.28% 547 6,841 121 1.82% -91

2021 525 557 581 574 574 581 581 587 567 572 574 560 6,830 80 1.19% 556 6,946 105 1.80% -116

2022 531 563 587 580 580 587 587 594 574 578 580 567 6,910 80 1.17% 563 7,036 90 1.53% -126

2023 536 569 593 586 586 593 593 600 580 584 586 573 6,982 72 1.04% 570 7,121 85 1.30% -139

2024 542 575 600 592 592 600 600 607 585 590 592 578 7,053 71 1.02% 576 7,203 82 1.21% -150

2025 547 580 605 598 598 605 605 612 591 596 598 584 7,121 68 0.96% 583 7,286 83 1.15% -165

2026 552 586 611 604 604 611 611 618 597 602 604 589 7,189 68 0.95% 589 7,368 82 1.15% -179

2027 558 592 617 610 610 617 617 625 603 608 610 596 7,264 75 1.04% 596 7,451 83 1.13% -187

2028 563 598 623 616 616 623 623 631 609 614 616 601 7,333 69 0.95% 602 7,531 80 1.13% -198

2029 568 603 629 622 622 629 629 637 614 620 622 607 7,402 69 0.94%

Monthly and Yearly Average and  Change 578 7,045 80 1.15% 572 7150 100 1.40%

Year January February March April May June July August September October November December Total Change % Change Monthly Change Dec Gov Rec Total Yearly Change Change

Dff Leg Apprvd Gov 

Rec

2019 431 458 477 472 472 477 477 483 466 470 472 460 5,614 108 1.96% 449 5,612 106 1.69% 2

2020 436 463 483 477 477 483 483 488 471 475 477 466 5,679 65 1.16% 456 5,705 93 1.69% -26

2021 441 468 488 482 482 488 488 494 477 481 482 471 5,742 63 1.11% 463 5,784 79 1.66% -42

2022 446 473 493 488 488 493 493 499 482 486 488 476 5,804 62 1.08% 468 5,849 65 1.38% -45

2023 450 478 498 492 492 498 498 504 487 491 492 481 5,862 58 1.00% 473 5,914 65 1.12% -52

2024 455 482 503 497 497 503 503 509 491 495 497 485 5,919 57 0.97% 478 5,978 64 1.11% -59

2025 459 487 508 502 502 508 508 514 496 500 502 490 5,976 57 0.96% 483 6,042 64 1.08% -66

2026 463 492 513 507 507 513 513 519 501 505 507 495 6,033 57 0.95% 489 6,108 66 1.07% -75

2027 468 496 518 512 512 518 518 524 506 510 512 500 6,092 59 0.98% 494 6,174 66 1.09% -82

2028 472 501 523 517 517 523 523 529 510 515 517 504 6,150 58 0.95% 499 6,241 67 1.08% -91

2029 477 506 528 522 522 528 528 534 515 520 522 509 6,210 60 0.98%

Monthly and Yearly Average and  Change 485 5916 64 1.10% 475 5,941            74                   1.30%

Year January February March April May June July August September October November December Total Change Monthly Change Dec Gov Rec Total Yearly Change Change

Dff Leg Apprvd Gov 

Rec

2019 81 86 89 88 88 89 89 90 87 88 88 86 1,051 30 2.94% 89 1,108 87 8.52% -57

2020 82 87 91 90 90 91 91 92 89 90 90 88 1,071 20 1.90% 91 1,136 65 2.50% -65

2021 84 89 92 91 91 92 92 94 90 91 91 89 1,088 17 1.59% 93 1,162 74 2.53% -74

2022 85 90 94 93 93 94 94 95 92 93 93 91 1,106 18 1.65% 95 1,187 81 2.29% -81

2023 86 91 95 94 94 95 95 96 93 94 94 92 1,120 14 1.27% 97 1,207 87 2.15% -87

2024 87 92 96 95 95 96 96 98 94 95 95 93 1,134 14 1.25% 98 1,225 91 1.68% -91

2025 88 93 97 96 96 97 97 98 95 96 96 94 1,145 11 0.97% 100 1,244 99 1.49% -99

2026 89 94 98 97 97 98 98 99 96 97 97 95 1,156 11 0.96% 101 1,260 104 1.55% -104

2027 90 96 100 98 98 100 100 101 97 98 98 96 1,172 16 1.38% 102 1,277 105 1.29% -105

2028 91 96 101 99 99 101 101 102 98 99 99 97 1,183 11 0.94% 103 1,290 107 1.35% -107

2029 92 97 101 100 100 101 101 103 99 100 100 98 1,192 9 0.76%

Monthly and Yearly Average and  Change 93                      1,129      16 1.42% 97 1,210             90                     2.54%

Legislature Approves 2019 Phase Governor Recommends Phase 2018

Total Female Total Admissions

Total Male Total Admissions

Total Male and Female Total Admissions

Governor Recommends Phase 2018Legislature Approves 2019 Phase

Legislature Approves 2019 Phase Governor Recommends Phase 2018



Legislature Apporoves Phase 2019 Governor Recommends Phase 2018

Year January February March April May June July August September October November December Leg Approved Total Yearly Change Yearly % Change Monthly Change Gov Rec Dec Gov Rec Annual total Yearly Change Yearly % Change Leg Apprvd - Gov Rec

2019 549 534 543 533 543 557 532 548 564 561 573 522 6,559 65 -1.0% 541 6,645 -86

2020 550 581 577 542 548 571 547 553 522 556 539 535 6,620 61 0.9% 605 6,775 130 0.91% -155

2021 541 555 555 585 521 558 558 577 560 592 549 555 6,705 85 1.3% 590 6,881 106 1.96% -176

2022 575 560 547 575 610 545 573 557 522 558 570 605 6,796 91 1.4% 576 6,918 37 1.56% -122

2023 563 582 605 563 583 555 585 581 555 551 558 579 6,859 63 0.9% 580 6,991 73 0.54% -132

2024 571 568 537 585 597 537 576 558 615 631 566 577 6,918 59 0.9% 595 7,053 62 1.06% -135

2025 584 558 589 582 589 552 587 570 575 622 600 586 6,993 75 1.1% 606 7,135 82 0.89% -142

2026 556 615 579 589 585 575 587 605 583 580 586 601 7,040 47 0.7% 597 7,242 107 1.16% -202

2027 590 590 569 577 625 629 582 594 589 561 609 596 7,111 71 1.0% 608 7,269 27 1.50% -158

2028 628 628 580 621 595 576 593 588 606 564 598 611 7,188 77 1.1% 609 7,397 128 0.37% -209

2029 580 617 606 600 606 579 593 650 593 622 594 619 7,258 71 1.0%

6,913 69 0.84% 591 7031 84 1.11% -117

Total Male Releases

Legislature Approves Phase 2019 Governor Recommends Phase 2018

Year January February March April May June July August SeptemberOctober November December Leg Approved Total Yearly Change Yearly % Change Monthly Change Gov Rec Dec Gov Rec Annual total Yearly Change Yearly % Change Leg Apprvd - Gov Rec

2019 469 457 457 449 454 469 444 455 473 463 497 434 5,521 92 1.67% 437 5,550 -29

2020 472 493 468 461 471 462 466 471 442 470 462 436 5,572 51 0.93% 508 5,653 103 0.71% -81

2021 457 476 465 492 432 468 473 483 473 491 457 465 5,630 58 1.04% 491 5,733 80 1.86% -103

2022 482 466 453 486 505 449 488 473 433 472 478 525 5,708 78 1.39% 487 5,748 15 1.42% -40

2023 472 477 502 468 498 462 502 499 464 464 469 481 5,756 48 0.84% 476 5,802 54 0.26% -46

2024 478 479 459 482 505 445 476 470 519 538 469 485 5,803 47 0.82% 499 5,853 51 0.94% -50

2025 487 463 482 489 497 463 492 479 489 528 505 497 5,870 66 1.14% 496 5,908 55 0.88% -38

2026 459 523 485 492 489 476 497 510 491 492 488 502 5,902 33 0.55% 495 5,996 88 0.94% -94

2027 493 502 472 489 537 526 491 502 479 462 512 493 5,957 55 0.93% 501 6,016 20 1.49% -59

2028 527 514 487 524 500 481 495 502 512 469 496 519 6,024 67 1.12% 497 6135 119 0.33% -111

2029 497 507 498 513 518 488 510 546 495 519 485 511 6,085 61 1.01% 6,085

5,803 60 1.04% 489 5,839 65 0.98% 494

Total Female Releases

Legislature Approves Phase 2019 Governor Recommends Phase 2018

Year January February March April May June July August September October November December Leg Approved Total Yearly Change Yearly % Change Monthly Change Gov Rec Dec Gov Rec Annual total Yearly Change Yearly % Change Leg Apprvd - Gov Rec

2019 80 77 86 84 89 88 88 93 91 98 76 88 1,038 27 2.67% 104 1,095 -57

2020 78 88 109 81 78 109 81 82 80 86 77 99 1,048 10 0.95% 97 1,122 27 1.96% -74

2021 83 80 90 93 89 90 85 95 87 101 92 90 1,075 27 2.60% 99 1,148 26 2.47% -73

2022 93 94 94 89 105 96 86 84 89 86 92 80 1,088 13 1.17% 89 1,170 22 2.32% -82

2023 91 105 103 95 85 93 83 82 91 87 89 98 1,103 15 1.36% 104 1,189 19 1.92% -86

2024 93 89 78 104 92 92 101 88 96 93 97 92 1,114 12 1.05% 96 1,200 11 1.62% -86

2025 97 94 107 93 92 89 95 91 87 94 95 89 1,123 9 0.81% 110 1,227 27 0.93% -104

2026 97 92 94 97 97 100 90 95 92 88 98 98 1,138 15 1.32% 102 1,246 19 2.25% -108

2027 97 88 97 89 88 103 91 92 110 99 97 103 1,154 16 1.41% 107 1,253 7 1.55% -99

2028 101 114 93 97 95 95 98 86 94 96 102 92 1,164 10 0.85% 112 1,262 9 0.56% -98

2029 84 110 109 87 88 91 83 104 98 103 109 108 1,174 10 0.84%

1,111 15 1.37% 102 1,191 19 1.73% -80

Total Male and Female Releases


